TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mahi of TN		102/21/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mahi Vision	
Doing Business As:	DBA Cocina Mexican Grill	
Street Address:	501 Union Street	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77337890	COCINA MEXICAN GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)813-0827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jpower@biltmorefranchise.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Power

Address Line 1: 3407 North Nebraska Court
Address Line 4: chandler, ARIZONA 85225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Power
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	02/21/2008

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0606

900099624

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 02/21/2008